Limitation of Liability & Insurance  

8.1. The Client acknowledges and agrees that 

the Shipyard’s liability for any claim, arising 
out of or in connection with the Agreement, 
whether in contract, tort, or otherwise, shall not 
exceed the sum of MUR 25,000,000/- 
(Twenty-five million Mauritian Rupees) (the 
‘Limit of Liability’).  

8.2. At all times that the Vessel is on the premises 
of the Shipyard, the Client shall have a 
comprehensive “all risks” insurance cover in 
respect of the Vessel and its property. 

8.3. Prior to commencement of any work on the